Facility or Service	Fee Description	GST inc	2024/2025 Fees	2025/26 Fees
Bass & Flinders – Individua	i	1		
Bass & Flinders Maritime Museum -	Adult Entry Fee	*	\$12.00	\$13.00
Bass & Flinders Maritime Museum	Concession Entry Fee	*	\$10.00	\$10.00
Bass & Flinders Maritime Museum	Child Entry Fee	*	\$5.00	\$5.00
Bass & Flinders Maritime Museum	Ticket of Leave – yearly entry - Local GTC Municipality Residents and tour operators. (Children under the age of 16 must be accompanied by an adult.	*	\$12.00 adult \$10.00 concession \$5 child	\$13.00 adult \$11.00 concession \$6 child
Bass & Flinders – Group Bo	okings			
Bass & Flinders Maritime Museum	Non-Commercial (Community Groups, School, Not for Profit) entry fee per person	*	\$8 adult \$4 School groups	\$9 adult \$4.00 School groups
Bass & Flinders Maritime Museum	Non-Commercial (Community Groups, Not for Profit) (1)(2)	*	\$70 per hour	\$73.00 per hour
Bass & Flinders Maritime Museum	Commercial (1)(2)	*	\$115 per hour	\$120.00 per hour
Bass & Flinders Maritime Museum	Crockery Hire (3)	*	\$1.50 per set	\$1.75 per set
Bass & Flinders Maritime Museum	Host and Set Up Fee	*	Included in each group booking fee	Included in each group booking fee
Bass & Flinders Meeting Room	Room only	*	\$15 per hour	\$16.00 per hour
Bass & Flinders Family Pass	Family Pass (2 adults, 3 children)	*	\$28.00	\$29.00

(1) Conditions of Hourly Hire

- Minimum two-hour booking
- □ AM booking 8:30am to 10:30am, PM booking 5:00pm to midnight
- * Booked a minimum of seven days in advance
- * A Bass and Flinders host will be in attendance to assist with the running of your event

(2) Crockery Set

- * Includes 1 x plate, bowl, glass and set of cutlery.
- (3) Bar Hire
- * Dry hire only all appropriate licenses to be the responsibility of the hirer.
- (4) Bond Facilities Hirer Bond applies. *Event without Alcohol \$200.00, * Event with Alcohol \$675.00

Facility or Service	Fee Description	GST inc	2024/2025 Fees	2025/26 Fees
Watch House – Individual E				
Watch House	Adult Entry Fee		\$4.00	\$0.00
Watch House	Concession Entry Fee		\$3.00	\$0.00
Watch House	Child Entry Fee		\$1.50	\$0.00
Watch House	Family Entry Fee (2 Adults and 2 Children)		\$8.50	\$0.00
Watch House	Ticket of Leave – yearly		\$6.50	\$0.00
Watch House – Group Boo	kings			
Watch House	Non-Commercial		\$3 ad \$1 school	\$0.00
Temporary Dwelling Accon	nmodation – Caravans and	Self-Containe	d Recreational Veh	icles
Per one night stay only at Council operated areas (Note: Group rallies at Council reserves by written approval only – same fees apply.)	Per one night stay including \$2.00 rubbish disposal fee. (Additional charges may apply at some locations – Water \$1.00 – Blackwater dump \$1.00.)	*	\$20.00	\$21.00
Cemetery				
George Town Cemetery - within the lawn cemetery	Single depth burial	*	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00
George Town Cemetery - within the lawn cemetery	Double depth burial	*	\$2,310.00	\$2,450.00
George Town Cemetery - within the lawn cemetery	Second interment	*	\$1,785.00	\$2,000.00
Within the George Town, Lefroy, and Pipers River General Cemeteries:	Single depth burial	*	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00
Within the George Town, Lefroy, and Pipers River General Cemeteries:	Double depth burial	*	\$2,310.00	\$2,450.00
Within the George Town, Lefroy, and Pipers River General Cemeteries:	Second internment	*	\$1,785.00	\$2,000.00
Within the George Town, Lefroy, and Pipers River General Cemeteries:	Reservation	*	\$400.00	\$420.00
Within the George Town, Lefroy, and Pipers River General Cemeteries:	Single depth burial in reservation	*	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00
Within the George Town, Lefroy, and Pipers River General Cemeteries:	Double depth burial in reservation	*	\$2,310.00	\$2,450.00
Cemetery - Memorial Wall	Niche reservation		\$275.00	\$290.00
Cemetery - Memorial Wall	Placement of ashes	*	\$525.00	\$550.00
Cemetery - Memorial Rose Garden	Reservation		\$275.00	\$290.00

Facility or Serv	ice	Fee Description	GST inc	2024/2025 Fees	2025/26 Fees
Cemetery - Rose Garden	Memorial	Placement of ashes (no reservation)	*	\$683.00	\$710.00
Cemetery - Rose Garden	Memorial	Second placement of ashes at same time as first	*	\$409.50	\$430.00
Cemetery - Rose Garden	Memorial	Placement if reservation has been made	*	\$530.00	\$550.00
Cemetery - Rose Garden	Memorial	Crypts: per single crypt	*	\$8,300.00	\$8,700.00
Miscellaneous Charges	Cemetery	Replacement of existing or placement of additional plaque	*	\$110.00	\$115.00
Miscellaneous Charges	Cemetery	Interment on Weekends (additional)	*	\$820.00	\$860.00
Miscellaneous Charges	Cemetery	Burial of children under 12 years	*	\$934.50	\$980.00
Miscellaneous Charges	Cemetery	Exhumation	*	\$2,570.00	\$2,700.00
Miscellaneous Charges	Cemetery	Ashes placement in grave	*	\$335.00	\$350.00